505139122 10/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5185886

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
FENG LI			04/24/2002			
RECEIVING PARTY	(DATA					
Name:	UNIAX (UNIAX CORPORATION				
Street Address:	6780 CC	5780 CORTONA DRIVE				
City:	SANTA	SANTA BARBARA				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93117					
	EBS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
		0890360	-			
CORRESPONDENC						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	(vill be sent to	302)355-4243 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	(vill be sent to r, if provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is u				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:) vill be sent to r, if provided; a ۲	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 029994278 oto-legal.prc@dupont.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	(<i>r, if provided;</i> מ me: נ	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 029994278 oto-legal.prc@dupont.com JNIAX CORPORATION				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	(rill be sent to r, if provided; a me: b 6	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 029994278 oto-legal.prc@dupont.com JNIAX CORPORATION 0780 CORTONA DRIVE	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(<i>r, if provided;</i> a me: ل و ع	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 029994278 oto-legal.prc@dupont.com JNIAX CORPORATION 0780 CORTONA DRIVE SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 931	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(r, if provided; me: T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 029994278 oto-legal.prc@dupont.com JNIAX CORPORATION 6780 CORTONA DRIVE SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 931	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	(r, if provided; me: T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 029994278 oto-legal.prc@dupont.com JNIAX CORPORATION 6780 CORTONA DRIVE SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 931 UC0227-US-CIP AHNALESE RUSHMANN	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	(r, if provided; me: T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se a029994278 bto-legal.prc@dupont.com JNIAX CORPORATION 5780 CORTONA DRIVE SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 931 UC0227-US-CIP AHNALESE RUSHMANN /Ahnalese Rushmann/	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	(r, if provided; me: T NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 029994278 oto-legal.prc@dupont.com JNIAX CORPORATION 6780 CORTONA DRIVE SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 931 UC0227-US-CIP AHNALESE RUSHMANN	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments:	(rill be sent to r, if provided; me: T NUMBER: ER: 5	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se a029994278 ato-legal.prc@dupont.com JNIAX CORPORATION 5780 CORTONA DRIVE SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 931 UC0227-US-CIP AHNALESE RUSHMANN /Ahnalese Rushmann/ 10/12/2018	ent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=20181012_U	(<i>r, if provided;</i> a me: t T NUMBER: ER: 5 C0227USCIP_	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se a029994278 bto-legal.prc@dupont.com JNIAX CORPORATION 5780 CORTONA DRIVE SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 931 UC0227-US-CIP AHNALESE RUSHMANN /Ahnalese Rushmann/ 10/12/2018	ent via US Mail. 117 ventorFengLl#page1.tif			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nate Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=20181012_U	(<i>r</i> , <i>if provided</i> ; me: U T NUMBER: ER: 5 C0227USCIP_ C0227USCIP_	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se a029994278 ato-legal.prc@dupont.com JNIAX CORPORATION 5780 CORTONA DRIVE SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 931 UC0227-US-CIP AHNALESE RUSHMANN /Ahnalese Rushmann/ 10/12/2018 AssignmentEmploymentContract_Inv AssignmentEmploymentContract_Inv	ent via US Mail. 117 ventorFengLl#page1.tif ventorFengLl#page2.tif			
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: source=20181012_U source=20181012_U	(<i>r, if provided;</i> me: (F T NUMBER: ER: 5 C0227USCIP_ C0227USCIP_ C0227USCIP_ C0227USCIP_	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se a029994278 bto-legal.prc@dupont.com JNIAX CORPORATION 5780 CORTONA DRIVE SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 931 UC0227-US-CIP AHNALESE RUSHMANN /Ahnalese Rushmann/ 10/12/2018	ent via US Mail. 117 ventorFengLl#page1.tif ventorFengLl#page2.tif ventorFengLl#page3.tif			

DuPont Displays

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND INVENTIONS AGREEMENT

Date: April 24, 2002

UNIAX Corporation 6780 Cortona Drive Santa Barbara, CA 93117 Attention: Human Resources

Dear Sirs:

I, Feng Li recognize that UNIAX Corporation, a California corporation (the "Company"), is engaged in a continuous program of research, development and production respecting its business, present and future.

I understand and agree that:

PATENT REEL: 047148 FRAME: 0212 * • •



3. Inventions.

A. I will promptly disclose to the Company, or any persons designated by it, all improvements, devices, products, inventions, formulae, processes, techniques, know-how and data (collectively, "Inventions"), whether or not patentable, made or conceived or reduced to practice or learned by me, either alone or jointly with others, during the period of my employment which are related to or useful in the business of the Company, or result from tasks assigned to me by the Company, or result from tasks assigned to me by the Company, or result from tasks assigned to by the Company, or result from the use of premises owned, leased or contracted for by the Company.

B. I agree that all Inventions shall be the sole property of the Company and its assigns, and the Company and its assigns shall be the sole owner of all patents thereon and other rights in connection therewith. I hereby assign to the

PATENT REEL: 047148 FRAME: 0213

Company any rights that I may have or acquire in all Inventions. I further agree as to all Inventions to, assist the Company in every proper way (but at the Company's expense) to obtain and from time to time enforce patents on Inventions in any and all countries, and to that end I will execute all documents for use in applying for and obtaining such patents thereon and enforcing same, as the Company may desire, together with any assignments thereof to the Company or persons designated by it. My obligation to assist the Company in obtaining and enforcing patents for Inventions in any and all countries shall continue beyond the termination of my employment, but the Company shall compensate me at a reasonable rate after such termination for time actually spent by me at the Company's request on such assistance.

PATENT REEL: 047148 FRAME: 0214

A STREET, SOL

PATENT REEL: 047148 FRAME: 0215 囒

• • • •	* .				,
	and a second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		مىرى خە ت م ارىپ ئىرىيىلارىيى مەللارىيىسى	,
		and a substantial of the state		an a	
			Very truly yours,		
· .	:	••			· ·
•	• • •	· · ·	Feng Li	<u> </u>	
	Accepted and a	agreed to as of the date		ction 10.	• • •
ĸ	UNIAX CORPO	ORAȚION	· .		
, *	By: A	My K : Controller &	alish,	;	
• • • •	Schedule 1	Anderson, Controller &	, manager of summus		•••
·	(see #3đ)			÷ .	•
			NTIONS mployee or consultant)		• • • • •
. ·	s - e s - be _a e ter tat a e	a general de la companya de la companya La companya de la comp	Ka kudajus anumanun 	a na an	, arte più traine
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			en e		
	•				
		· · · ;	· · · · ·	· , · · · ·	· · ·. · · ·
		· · ·	• • •	· .	•
					* * *

RECORDED: 10/12/2018

PATENT REEL: 047148 FRAME: 0216

1